© Danfoss | 2020.08 AI144986479776en-001201 | 1
Manual presetting valves LENO™ MSV-BD
Data sheet
Danfoss PFM 1000/PFM 100 measuring instruments
contain valve data for LENO™ MSV-BD in memory.
LENO™ MSV-BD is a range of manual valves for
balancing flow in heating and cooling systems.
LENO™ MSV-BD is a combined presetting and

AI144986479776en-001201 | 3© Danfoss | 2020.08
Ordering (continued) Accessories
Type Code No.
Standard test plugs, 2 pcs. 003Z4662
Measuring test plugs, 53 mm, red and blue 003Z3946
Operating handle 003Z4652
Drain connection, ½" thread 003Z4096
Drain connection, ¾" thread 003Z4097
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (10 bar) 003Z8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (20 bar) 003Z8261
Identification tag & strips, 10 pcs. 003Z4660
MSV-BD insulation, DN 15 003Z4781
MSV-BD insulation, DN 20 003Z4782
MSV-BD insulation, DN 25 003Z4783
MSV-BD insulation, DN 32 003Z4784
MSV-BD insulation, DN 40 003Z4785
MSV-BD insulation, DN 50 003Z4786
LENO™ MSV-BD valve with external thread
Pipe
Valve thread PEX fittings,  Code no. Alupex fittings, Code no.
(mm)
12 x 1.1 G ¾ 013G4150
12 x 2 G ¾ 013G4152 013G4182
13 x 2 G ¾ 013G4153
14 x 2 G ¾ 013G4154 013G4184
15 x 1.7 G ¾ 013G4165
15 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4155 013G4185
16 x 1.5 G ¾ 013G4157
16 x 2 G ¾ 013G4156 013G4186
16 x 2.25 G ¾ 013G4187
17 x 2 G ¾ 013G4162
18 x  2 G ¾ 013G4158 013G4188
18 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4159
20 x 2 G ¾ 013G4160 013G4190
20 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4161 013G4191
Compression fittings for valves with external thread
Steel/copper pipes Dimension Code no.
G ¾ x 15 013G4125
G ¾ x 16 013G4126
G ¾ x 18 013G4128
G 1 x 18 013U0134
G 1 x 22 013U0135
Data sheet LENO™ MSV-BD
4 | AI144986479776en-001201 © Danfoss | 2020.08
19
21
22
5        4         3       2        1
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
20
Design
Technical data
Fitting
1.  Valve body
2.  Ball seat
3.  Ball
4.  Throttle bush
5.  Support screw
6.  O-ring
7.  Shut-o� bush
8.  O-ring